THE DATASHEET OF
MINT1400A2410L01
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________   1 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
AC Input                                           85-270VAC, 47-63 Hz single phase Turn On Time                                                           500mSec maximum
Input Current                                            120VAC: 4.2A, 230VAC: 2.1A Hold-up Time                                                                   20 ms at 400W
Inrush Current                                                     Active circuit, 37A max Overvoltage Protection                                                           See chart

Model Configuration:  "A" = Original Configuration;  "C" = Optional fan cover included
L
Model Number Key
12
Output Voltage: "12" = 12V output, "24" = 24V output, etc.
10
"10" = Output Connections - Bus Bars with #10 screws
MINT
"L" = Input Connector - EBY P/N 5002-03-N-12
01
01 = Standard Model,  02 and higher indicates a modified model.
MINT1400A
400W Single Output Series
Medical – Universal Input Power Supply   2 Year Warranty
•Compact 3.94” x 7” x 1.58”, 1U compatible
•9.5 W/in³
•Up to 250W Convection Rating
•Efficiency up to 91%
•12Vdc to 48Vdc outputs, up to 400W
•Remote ON/OFF
•Safety approved to Medical and ITE Standards
• EN/IEC/UL60601-1 and CSA 601.1
•CSA/EN/IEC/UL60950-1, 2
nd
 Edition
•Compliant to EN55011/22 Conducted Noise, Class B
•RoHS Compliant – Category 6
Specifications                         All Specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________   2 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
MINT1400A1210L01 12V 33.0A 21.0A          1%                                  2%
MINT1400A2410L01 24V 16.7A 10.4A          1%                                  2%
MINT1400A2810L01 28V 14.3A 8.9A         1%                                  2%
MINT1400A4810L01 48V 8.30A 5.2A         1%                                  2%
Inhibit:
TTL LOW to inhibit
DC OK:
HIGH when output is >90% of nominal
PS Off:
TTL HIGH to inhibit
Fan Output:
12Vdc @ 250 mA.
Pwr OK
TTL HIGH when AC is OK, 100-200 mS delay.
5V Standby Voltage:
Always on, up to 100mA.
Pwr OK
PF LOW 4 mS warning before loss of output regulation.
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
O
u